FILM

Abdou & Saneya

His man

Postcard of the orient
Hello Aurevoir
Sekhmet

Dearborn series
Burry me Home

TV
Ramy

THEATRE

WAFAA

WALLS

BRB

BANNED

Superman & Serena

The Last of the Freudians
Bismillah

“Black was the day kind
were the heart beats”

Under the Tree

The Left Over Ladies

Oud Player On the Tel
Oud Player On the Tel

2024
2014
2020
2021
2022
2024
2025

INJI EL GAMMAL
(917) 306-9222

injielgammal@gmail.com

Representation: Hanns Wolters International/ (212)714-0100/hannsw@aol.com

Lead
Lead
Supporting
Supporting
Supporting
Supporting
Supporting

2022 Samia (recurrent/co-star)

2023

2020

2020

2021

Wafaa/ Ava

Mother Palestine

Waitress

Aziza

2020/2024 Salma/ Serena(Lead)

2023

2019

2017

1999

2023

2024
2025

In the Shadow of her father 2025

COMMERCIAL
Henry Schein

TRAINING
Theater Minor
Drama Therapy
Master acting class
Stella Adler
Currently attends

AWARDS

Best feature performance in a play. Fresh fruit festival. All out Arts.

SKILLS

2022

Claire

Mozghan/ Fatima

Girl

Safeya

Sabah & Fouad's daughter

Fatima
Fatima

Wafaa (Lead)

Doctor

2000
2010
2015
2020

Film clinic production
Timewormz productions

Sis Brooke Cordall NYC
London, UK

Eman Elsweissy Dallas
NYU- Tisch school of the arts
Laith Nakli

HULU

Reading- Actor's Studio
Reading - Dramatist Guild of America.
Aurora Hong Kong (COVID AND
CIGARETTES) festival.
Theatre ROW NYC
American theatre of Actors &New York Winterfest.

American theatre of Actors

The Wild project, NYC.

Reading — At the Lincoln Center.

Howard theater American University.
Performed at the Egyptian opera.

Playwright Horizons

HERE theatre NYC
Glasgow / Scotland

59ES50 theatres NYC

Hudson Yard Lofts

The American university, Cairo Egypt.
The New School.
The theater workshop- Scott Thurman.
Scene study / acting technique workshops
The Roger Simon Studio

Fluent French and Arabic. French/Egyptian/US citizen with valid 3 passports. Driving license. Actor's equity member .


mailto:injielgammal@gmail.com

