## INJI EL GAMMAL

(917) 306-9222

 $\frac{injielgammal@gmail.com}{Representation: Hanns Wolters International/~(212)714-0100/hannsw@aol.com}$ 

FILM Abdou & Saneya His man Postcard of the orient Hello Aurevoir Sekhmet Dearborn series Burry me Home	2024 2014 2020 2021 2022 2024 2025	Lead Lead Supporting Supporting Supporting Supporting Supporting Supporting	Film clinic production Timewormz productions Sis Brooke Cordall NYC London, UK Eman Elsweissy Dallas NYU- Tisch school of the arts Laith Nakli
<b>TV</b> Ramy	2022 Sa	amia (recurrent/co-star)	HULU
THEATRE			
WAFAA	2023	Wafaa/ Ava	Reading- Actor's Studio
WALLS	2020	Mother Palestine	Reading - Dramatist Guild of America.
BRB	2020	Waitress	Aurora Hong Kong (COVID AND CIGARETTES) festival.
BANNED	2021	Aziza	Theatre ROW NYC
Superman & Serena	2020/202	24 Salma/ Serena(Lead)	American theatre of Actors &New York Winterfest.
The Last of the Freudians	2023	Claire	American theatre of Actors
Bismillah	2019	Mozghan/ Fatima	The Wild project, NYC.
"Black was the day kind were the heart beats"	2017	Girl	Reading – At the Lincoln Center.
Under the Tree	1999	Safeya	Howard theater American University. Performed at the Egyptian opera.
The Left Over Ladies	2023	Sabah & Fouad's daughter	Playwright Horizons
Oud Player On the Tel Oud Player On the Tel	2024 2025	Fatima Fatima	HERE theatre NYC Glasgow / Scotland
In the Shadow of her fathe	r 2025	Wafaa (Lead)	59E50 theatres NYC
COMMERCIAL Henry Schein	2022	Doctor	Hudson Yard Lofts
TRAINING Theater Minor Drama Therapy Master acting class Stella Adler Currently attends		2000 2010 2015 2020	The American university, Cairo Egypt. The New School. The theater workshop- Scott Thurman. Scene study / acting technique workshops The Roger Simon Studio

## AWARDS

Best feature performance in a play. Fresh fruit festival. All out Arts.

Fluent French and Arabic. French/Egyptian/US citizen with valid 3 passports. Driving license. Actor's equity member .